-	
	1
1	SCRANTON CITY COUNCIL
2	PUBLIC HEARING
3	
4	IN RE:
5	FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO. 110 2071, AN ORDINANCE
6	CLOSING AND VACATING A PORTION OF WRIGHT COURT BETWEEN
7	LINDEN STREET AND THE FORMERLY VACATED PORTION OF
8	WRIGHT COURT.
9	
10	
11	HELD:
12	
13	Thursday, July 13, 2017
14	
15	LOCATION:
16	Council Chambers
17	Scranton City Hall
18	340 North Washington Avenue
19	Scranton, Pennsylvania
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	CATHENE S. NARDOZZI, RPR - OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

1	
2	
3	CITY OF SCRANTON COUNCIL:
4	JOSEPH WECHSLER, PRESIDENT
5	PATRICK ROGAN, VICE-PRESIDENT
6	WAYNE EVANS
7	WILLIAM GAUGHAN
8	TIM PERRY
9	
10	LORI REED, CITY CLERK
11	KATHY CARRERA, ASSISTANT CITY CLERK
12	AMIL MINORA, SOLICITOR
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

3 MR. WECHSLER: I'd like to call this 1 public hearing to order. Roll call, please. 2 3 MS. REED: Mr. Perry. 4 MR. PERRY: Here. MS. REED: 5 Mr. Evans. MR. EVANS: Here. 6 7 MS. REED: Mr. Gaughan. 8 MR. GAUGHAN: Here. 9 MS. REED: Mr. Wechsler. MR. WECHSLER: Here. 10 11 MS. REED: The purpose of said 12 public hearing is to hear testimony and 13 discuss the following: 14 FILE OF THE COUNCIL NO. 110 2071, AN ORDINANCE CLOSING AND VACATING A PORTION OF 15 WRIGHT COURT BETWEEN LINDEN STREET AND THE 16 17 FORMERLY VACATED PORTION OF WRIGHT COURT. 18 MR. WECHSLER: There was a sign-in 19 sheet for anyone who wanted to offer public 20 comment at this hearing. There is no one on 21 the sign-in sheet. Is there anyone else who 22 wants to address counsel on this matter? 23 There is none. Public hearing is adjourned. 24 25

	4
1	
2	<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
3	
4	I hereby certify that the proceedings and
5	evidence are contained fully and accurately in the
6	notes of testimony taken by me at the hearing of the
7	above-captioned matter and that the foregoing is a true
8	and correct transcript of the same to the best of my
9	ability.
10	
11	
12	CATHENE S. NARDOZZI, RPR
13	OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	